G.N. 6259

EDUCATION ORDINANCE (Chapter 279)

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 79 of the Education Ordinance, the Chief Executive the Honourable John KC LEE, G.B.M., S.B.S., P.D.S.M., P.M.S.M. hereby makes the following appointment:—

Post Title	Appointment	Effective Date
Chief Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development)	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Senior Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 1	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Senior Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 2	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Senior Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 3	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 1	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 2	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 3	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 5	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 6	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 7	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 8	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023
Curriculum Development Officer (Citizenship and Social Development) 9	Inspector of Schools	30.8.2023